## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.:**

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of

Adopt a resolution honoring **Kaiser Permanente** as they open their first clinic in the County of Monterey.

**WHEREAS**, **Kaiser Permanente** is committed to providing essential health care services and compassionate care to Monterey County residents.

**WHEREAS, Kaiser Permanente** is committed to ensuring health access to those most in need through Medicaid, medical financial assistance, charitable health coverage, and other forms of subsidized care and coverage.

**WHEREAS**, the staff and health care professionals at **Kaiser Permanente** are committed to improving the health and well-being of Monterey County through innovative treatments, preventative care and health education.

**WHEREAS**, the brand-new Salinas Medical Offices, set to open January 2025, will provide greater access to the following health care services: adult and family medicine; pediatrics; ob-gyn; psychiatry; behavioral health education; lab; pharmacy; and, radiology.

**WHEREAS**, this facility opening marks a significant milestone in **Kaiser Permanente**'s ongoing mission to deliver high-quality, affordable health care, while also supporting overall community health throughout the region.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents, hereby recognize and honor **Kaiser Permanente** as they open their Salinas Medical Offices.

2024 upon motion of Supervisor

Deputy

, seconded by Supervisor _	by the following
vote, to-wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the C that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of sai minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on	id Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
Dated:	
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	Th.